TOWNSHIP OF BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE
ORGANIZATION MEETING
JANUARY 4, 2016 7:00 P.M.

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-004
MOTION TO ADOPT THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Bedminster in the
County of Somerset, New Jersey that the Township observes twelve (12) holidays each
year. The Municipal Offices will be closed on the following dates for the calendar year
2016 except those identified as floating holidays

New Year’'sDay.........cocoovvviiiinininnnn.. Friday, January 1, 2016
*Martin Luther King Day....................... Monday, January 18, 2016
President’s Day.............ccoeiiiinininnnn Monday, February 15, 2016
Good Friday............ccooviiiiiiiiin Friday, March 25, 2016
Memorial Day...........ccoovviiiiiiiinnn Monday, May 30, 2016
Independence Day............ccovvvnvenenenn, Monday, July 4, 2016
Labor Day........ccovvviiiiniiiiini e Monday, September 5, 2016
*Veterans Day.........cccoovviviiiiiiiiin, Friday, November 11, 2016
Thanksgiving Day...............cccoeevivinn, Thursday, November 24, 2016
Day after Thanksgiving...................... Friday, November 25, 2016
Christmas Holiday............................ Friday December 23, 2016
Christmas Holiday...............ccccceevennnn Monday, December 26, 2016
New Year’s Holiday........................ Monday, January 2, 2017

(applied to 2017 schedule)

*Floating Holiday. Municipal Offices will remain open.

Each employee is entitled to two Floating Holidays. Appropriate notice must be given to
the Department Head and the Administrator prior to the taking of a floating holiday.

ATTEST: BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

By: By:
Judith A. Sullivan, RMC Steven E. Parker, Mayor
Township Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Judith A. Sullivan, Township Clerk of the Township of Bedminster, County of Somerset,
State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a
Resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on

January 4, 2016.

Judith A. Sullivan, RMC
Township Clerk

Introduced | Seconded | Township Committee Aye Nay Abstain | Absent

Steven E. Parker,
Mayor
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Lawrence F. Jacobs

Staci Santucci

Kenneth Olsen
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